Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## **NewOcean Energy Holdings Limited**

## (新海能源集團有限公司)\*

(Joint Provisional Liquidators Appointed) (For Restructuring Purposes) (Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability) (Stock Code: 342)

Website: http://www.newoceanhk.com

## **ANNOUNCEMENT**

## CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF HONG KONG BRANCH SHARE REGISTRAR AND TRANSFER OFFICE

The board of directors of NewOcean Energy Holdings Limited (the "Company") hereby announces that with effect from 15 August 2022, the Hong Kong Branch Share Registrar and Transfer Office of the Company, Tricor Services Limited (the "Branch Share Registrar"), will change its address from Level 54, Hopewell Centre, 183 Queen's Road East, Hong Kong to:

17/F, Far East Finance Centre 16 Harcourt Road Hong Kong

All telephone and facsimile numbers of the Branch Share Registrar will remain unchanged.

Trading in the Company's Shares may be suspended if any winding up order is made by the court with provisional liquidators appointed to the Company. Shareholders and potential investors should exercise caution when dealing in the Shares of the Company.

By order of the Board
NewOcean Energy Holdings Limited
Shum Siu Hung
Chairman

Hong Kong, 22 July 2022

As at the date of this announcement, the executive director of the Company is Mr. Shum Siu Hung; and the independent non-executive directors of the Company are Mr. Li Xiong Jie, Mr. Huang Yao Peng and Mr. Cai Zhi Hui.

<sup>\*</sup> for identification purposes only